Form PTO-1595 4 - 18 - 23 RECORDA 08-	· 20 - 2003	
(Rev. 6-93)	Patent & Trademark Office	
OMB 10. OUST-0011 (CA). 47-77		
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents	2530322cument(s) or copy(ies) thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Peter Anthony Collins	Name: Advanced Biotechnologies Limited	
	Abgene House	
Allian Lorenta Committee and the Committee of the Committ	Blenheim Road	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	Epsom, Surrey KT19 9AP	
2. Nature of conveyance:	United Kingdom	
✓ Assignment		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ □ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	
- Other		
Execution Date: December 20, 2002	and '	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): New	application	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date	application e(s) of the application is/are:	
and the second of the second o	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/297,498	B. Patent No.(s)	
	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
Additional numbers a	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1_	
correspondence concerning document		
should be mailed:		
N. D. HEEZE		
Name: <u>Donald F. Frei, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P.	M England	
THOTAL PROJECT AND TO BE EVERED, E.E.T.	<ul><li>☑ Enclosed</li><li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li></ul>	
Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower,	8. Deposit Account Number: 23-3000	
441 Vine Street		
	Deficiencies only	
City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing information is true and correct and any	
attached copy is a true copy of the original docum		
Donald F. Frei Hornald )		
	August 14, 2003	
PTO Reg. No. 21,190		
Total number of pages comprising cover	sheet, attachments, and document(s):2_	
2003 ECOOPER 00000097 10297498	succt, attachments, and document(s)2_	
10.00 AC.00 AP		
	required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C., 20231		
Washington, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 014392 FRAME: 0711

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

	ASSIGNMENT OF IN	VENTION AND PATENTS I	HEREON
WHERE	AS, I(we), Peter Anthony COLLINS, ha	ave invented a CONTAINER C	LOSURE as fully disclosed in an
application for Util	ity Letters Patent so entitled and (check	one)	
[ ]	executed by me (us) on even date here		
[X ]	filed by me (us) on December 6, 2002	, as Serial No. 10/297,	498, preparatory to obtaining Letters
	Patent of the United States therefor; ar		
WHER	EAS, ADVANCED BIOTECHNO	DLOGIES LIMITED, a con	rporation organized under the laws of
the United Kingo	dom, and having its principal offic	e at Abgene House, Blenhe	eim Road, Epsom, Surrey, KT19
9AP, United Kir	ngdom, desires to acquire the entir	e interest in and to the sub	ject matter disclosed in said
application and i	n and to all patents issued or to be	issued thereon.	
NOW,	THEREFORE, to all whom it may	concern, be it known that	t, for and in consideration of the sum
of One Dollar to	me(us) in hand paid, and other go	ood and valuable considera	tion, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, I	(we) have sold, assigned and trans	ferred, and by these prese	nts do sell, assign and transfer unto
the said ADVAN	NCED BIOTECHNOLOGIES LIM	IITED, my(our) entire rigl	nt, title and interest in and to the
subject matter di	sclosed in said application and in a	and to all Letters Patents D	Domestic and Foreign issued or to be
obtained thereon	, including all rights and interests	with priority rights under	the Paris Convention for the
Protection of Inc	dustrial Property, the International	Patent Cooperative Union	, European Patent Convention,
Common Marke	t Convention, or any other Conver	ntion or Union for each cou	antry of said Convention or Union;
and I do hereby	authorize and request the Commiss	sioner of Patents to issue the	he Letters Patent granted on said
application and a	all future patents granted upon the	subject matter disclosed th	erein to the above-named Assignee,
its legal represer	ntatives and assigns.		
Full Name of			
First Inventor:	COLLINS	Peter	Anthony
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
4.			#5
	1 How		20th Dec 2002
	Signature of Inventor		Date
Post Office			
Address: 1 The	Coppers, Beatrice Webb Drive, H		
	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code
Sworn and sub	scribed before me this	day of	, 2002.
	<del></del>	•	<del></del> -
Notary Public			

SEAL

My Commission Expires:

**RECORDED: 08/18/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014392 FRAME: 0712